

Jimmy Peluso Council Member District 7 jpeluso@coj.net

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

117 West Duval Street City Hall, Suite 425 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Office (904) 255-5207 Fax (904) 255-5230

Adjudication, Intake, and Rehabilitation Working Group Meeting Friday, December 15, 2023 Agenda

Welcome Council Member Jimmy Peluso

Presentation on the Bail Project Beau Rudder, Southern Regional

Director of the Bail Project

Discussion and Recommendations Council Member Jimmy Peluso and

Public Defender Charlie Cofer

Invitation to Working Group to join the tour of

Montgomery Correctional Center Tour on

December 19, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.

Council Member Jimmy Peluso and

Public Defender Charlie Cofer

Discussion of AIR Working Group Meeting of

Friday, January 5, 2023, date shift and Next

Steps

Council Member Jimmy Peluso and

Public Defender Charlie Cofer

Public Comment Council Member Jimmy Peluso

Adjourn